

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl. Case No. 600 of 2023

Present: Sri Taraknath Bhagat,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 00564.

Order No.02 Dated:22.11.2023/21.11.2023

The record is put up today as the fixed date being holiday.

PO is on leave.

Out of eighteen accused persons, two accused persons, namely Sadikul Islam @ Rintu Sk and Julfikar Sk @Nurul Hossain are produced from JC.

Rest sixteen accused persons on CB are absent without taking any steps.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned this day and the sixteen accused persons, who are on CB are permitted to remain on same bail bond till next date.

To 05.12.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and confirmation of bail of the accused persons and production of two accused persons, namely Sadikul Islam @ Rintu Sk and Julfikar Sk @Nurul Hossain .

Supdt., Berhampore Central Correction Home and Sureties are directed to produce the accused person before this Court on the next date positively i.d., W.A will be issued.

D/C by,

S.J, Msd(i/c).

Sessions Judge,Murshidabad(i/c).