

SSL. 600 of 2023

Order No.02, dated-15/12/2023

Out of 18 accused persons two(2) accused Sadikul Islam@ Rintu Sk. and Julfikar Sk @ Nurul Hossain are producefrom J/C.

Sixteen (16) accused persons on court bail, (15) accused are present by filing haziras and another accused is absent by a time petition on the ground stated there in.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld P.P. in-charge is present and submits that the CD is not available with him.

Heard both side. Considered.

Fix 02/03/2024 for consideration of charge and production.

Ld. PP in-charge is to take steps accorsdingly.

CD be produced on the date fixed.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00671).

Later

After order passed Ld. Advocate for accused Julfikar Sk. files a petition praying for bail on the ground stated there in, with the petition is taken up for hearing at this stage. Ld. Defence Council prayer to put the record tomorrow for submitting affidavit and Bail hearing.

Let the petition be kept in the record.

To date i.e. (16-12-2023) for bail hearing.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00671).