

Sess. Sl. - 600 of 2023
(CNR-WBMD01-009942-2023)

Order No. 08, dated – 21/05/2024.

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Out of 18 accused persons, 02 accused persons, namely, Sadikul Islam @ Rintu Sk. and Julfikar Sk.@Nurul Hossain are in J/C. They are not physically produced from the correctional home in view of message bearing Org. No.181/AB dated 16.04.2024, received from Supdt. of B.C.C.Home, Berhampore, Murshidabad and Org. No.129/RI Msd PD dated 16.04.2024, received from SP, Murshidabad PD.

16 (Sixteen) accused persons on C/B including the accused Joynal Abedin are also present by separate five haziras.

Ld. PP in-charge is present and submits that the CD is lying with the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in connection CRN (DB) No.1338 of 2024.

Received report from Tarun Kr. Ghosh (S/I of police), Daulatabad P.S.,Murshidabad. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Seen the report. CD is not available.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Perused the case record. Considered.

To 25-06-2024 for production and consideration of charge.

Ld. PP in-charge is to take steps accordingly.

CD be produced on the date fixed without fail.

Accused be present before the court on the date fixed.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00614), In-charge.