

SSL. 600 of 2023
(CNR-WBMD01-009942-2023)

Order no.11 dated-23/07/2024.

The case record is put up by petition.

Ld. PP in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

CD is not produced today.

Considering submissions of both sides, fix 26.07.2024 for hearing of the bail petition.

CD be produced on the date fixed.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00614), In-charge.