

Sess. Sl. - 600 of 2023
(CNR-WBMD01-009942-2023)

Order No. 14, dated – 25/09/2024

Today is fixed for Production of 02 accused appearance and Charge.

Out of 18 accused, 02 accused person namely Sadikul Ialam@ Rintu Sk and Julfikar Sk @ Nurul Hossain are produced from J/C and 15 accused on CB are present by filling hazira. Accused Joynal Abedin @ Mondal is absent by Petn. on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP is present today along with the CD.

It is found from the record that the adsentee accused Joynal Abedin is the father of Custody accused Julfikar Sk @ Nurul Hossain and on the previous dates also charge could not be framed due to his absence. This deliberate absence of this accused is with an intension to delay the trial and this court will not consider such prayer any further.

However on prayer of the Ld. Adv of absentee accused who affirmed this court to make the accused appear on the next date positively and for ends of justice the case is adjourned today as last chance

Fix **07-10-2024** for Production of 02 accused & appearance and Charge.

Ld.P.P. in-charge to take steps accordingly.

All accused shall remain present before the court on the next date fixed id W/A will be issued.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JOCODE-WB01303)