

Sess. Sl.-600 of 2023

Order No.37, dated – 04/04/2025

Today is fixed for appearance, production and Death report of accused Malek Sk.

Out of 15 accused on CB, 13 accused on CB are absent with out step rest 02 accused are not physically produced from J/C. Only custody warrant are produced from J/C.

02 accused are remanded to the J/C.

Ld. Advocate of Local Bar abstain from attending courts due to sudden demise of Ld. Member of the Bar.

Regular P.O has been transferred. I am Incharge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **13-05-2025** for appearance, production of accused and Death report of accused Malek Sk.

Ld.P.P. in-charge to take steps accordingly.

Accused be present before the court on the date fixed.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JOCODE-WB00614)(I/C)