

S.SI. No.600/2023

Present:- _Shri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma
ADJ 3rd Court, Berhampore
Murshidabad.

Order No.39

Dt. 20.05.2025

Sohodul Islam @ Rintu Sk and Julfikar sk @ Nurul Hossain are produced from J.C.
15 accused person on bail are present.

Further cross examination of PW-1 Yeamin Sk resume.

The witness is cross-examined in full and discharged.

Heard both sides.

Fix **26.06.2025 and 27.06.2025** for further evidence by prosecution.

Accused Rintu Sk and Julfikar sk are remanded to J/C.

Todate for their Production.

Accds on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me,

ASJ, 3rd Court, Msd

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore.
(J.O code WB-00706)

/-