

S.Sl. No. 600/2023

Present:- _Shri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma
ADJ 3rd Court, Berhampore
Murshidabad.

Order No.40

Dt. 26.06.2025

Accused Nur Islam Sk, Alim Sk, Hanif Sk, Sirajul Sk , Abu Hama Sk, Mirajul Sk , Nasir Sk , Johorul Sk, Yea Alam sk, Asiruddin Sk, Robiul Sk, Jamshed Sk, Khalek Sk, Jainal Sk and Jakir sk on bail are present.

Accused Rentu Sk @ Sadikul Islam and Julfikar sk @ Nurul Hossain are produced from J.C through V.C.

Ld. PP is present with two witnesses, namely, Sahajahan Mondal and Chandraja sk. The witnesses are examined, cross examined in full as PW2 and PW3 respectively and discharged.

Signature of PW2 on the seizure list dated 13.10.2021 is marked as Exhibit-4, signatures of PW2 on the labels brought out from envelops marked B, C,D and A are marked as Exhibits III, IV, V and VI respectively.

Signatures of PW3 on seizure list dated 13.10.2021 is marked as Exhibit 4/1 and signatures of the witness on the labels brought out from envelops marked B, C,D and A are marked as Exhibits III/1, IV/1, V/1 and VI1 respectively.

No other witness is present today.

The date is fixed tomorrow also.

To date ie 27.06.2025 for further evidence by prosecution, production of the accused persons from J.C and appearance of the accused persons on bail.

Dictated & corrected by me,

ASJ, 3rd Court, Msd

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore.
(J.O code WB-00706)