

S.Sl. No. 600 /2023

Order No. 43 dated 17.07.2025

Accused namely, Rintu Sk @ Sadikul Islam and Julfikar Sk @ Nurul Hossain are produced from J/C.

Accused Nur Islam Sk, Alim Sk, Hanif Sk, Sirajul Sk, Abu Hama Sk, Mirajul Sk, Nasir Sk, Johorul Sk, Yea Alam Sk, Asiruddin Sk, Robiul Sk, Jamshed Sk, Khalek Sk, Jainal Sk and Jakir Sk on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge is present with two witnesses namely, Asrail Sk and Azahar Sk. The witness Asrail Sk is examined, cross examined in full as PW8 and discharged.

Witness, Azahar Sk is examined as PW9. In the course of his examination Ld. PP prays for permission to cross examine the witness. Considering the tone and tenor of deposition of PW9 the prayer of the prosecution is allowed. The witness is cross examine by prosecution and then by defence and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

To date i.e. **(18.07.2025)** for further evidence by prosecution and for production/appearance of accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code WB-00706)

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code WB-00706)