

S.Sl. No. 600 /2023

Order No. 44 dated 18.07.2025

Accused namely, Rintu Sk @ Sadikul Islam and Julfikar Sk @ Nurul Hossain are produced from J/C.

Accused Nur Islam Sk, Alim Sk, Hanif Sk, Sirajul Sk, Abu Hama Sk, Mirajul Sk, Nasir Sk, Johorul Sk, Yea Alam Sk, Asiruddin Sk, Robiul Sk, Jamshed Sk, Khalek Sk, Jainal Sk and Jakir Sk on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge is present with one witnesses namely, Swapan Kumar Adhikari. The witness is examined, cross examined in full as PW10 and discharged.

Post mortem report along with signature of PW10 on the post mortem report is marked as **Exhibit-6.**

No other witness is present today.

Fix **28.08.2025**, **29.08.2025** and **30.08.2025** for examination of the remaining CS witnesses.

Prosecution is directed to cause summons upon two witnesses on each dates.

To date for production/appearance of accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code WB-00706)

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code WB-00706)