

SSI Case No. 600 of 2023

Order No. 51, dated 07.11.2025

Accused persons, namely, Rintu Sk @ Sadikul Islam and Julfikar Sk @ Nurul Hossain are produced from J/C.

Fifteen accused persons on court bail are found present by hajira.

Learned PP is present with one witness namely, Sajirul Isam.

Accused persons file a petition for adjournment.

Learned advocate for the accused persons submits that the schedule is fixed on 10.11.2025 and 11.11.2025 also. He prays for adjournment for today on the ground that the learned counsel is not available today.

Heard learned PP in-charge. Considered.

The prayer of the accused persons is allowed for the ends of justice.

To date (10.11.2025) for further evidence by prosecution as scheduled.

The witness Sajirul Islam is discharged unexamined with direction to appear on 10.11.2025.

Accused Rintu Sk @ Sadikul Islam and Julfikar Sk @ Nurul Hossain are remanded to J/C. To date for their production and for appearance of the accused persons on bail.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)