

SSI Case No.600 of 2023

Order No.57, dated 06.02.2026

Accused Rintu Sk @ Sadikul Islam and Julfikar Sk @ Nurul Hasan are produced from J/C.

Accused persons namely Mirajul Mondal, Jainal Abedin Mondal, Nur Alam Sk @ Jakira, Sirajul Sk, Abu Samad Sk, Hanif Sk, Nur Islam Sk, Alim Sk, Jahurul Sk, Tia Alam, Nasir Sk, Aseruddin Sk, Abdul Khalek Sk, Jamsed Sk and Rabiul Sk on bail are present.

Learned PP in-charge is present along with two witnesses, namely, Md. Saiful Islam and Yeasin Mandal.

The witnesses present are examined and cross-examined in full as PW20 and PW 21 respectively and discharged.

No other witness is present.

To date (07.02.2026) for evidence by prosecution as scheduled.

Dictated & corrected by me
Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)